### 501841401 03/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Design 1st Inc.	02/28/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NorthVu Systems Inc.
Street Address:	Building 94, Unit 227H, 3701 Carling Avenue, Box 11490, Station H
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2H 8S2

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414819

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)971-6638
Email: jranco@dimock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Queen Street West, 32nd Floor Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2739-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Eisen

Total Attachments: 1

source=2739-5\_Assignment\_to\_NorthVu#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027804 FRAME: 0863

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas **Design 1**<sup>st</sup> **Inc.**, having its head office or principal place of business at 314 Athlone Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 5M4 Canada (the "Assignor"), is the owner of one or more inventions described and/or claimed in a design application entitled ANTENNA (the "Design");

And whereas **NorthVu Systems Inc.**, having its head office or principal place of business at Building 94, Unit 227H, 3701 Carling Avenue, Box 11490, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2 Canada (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Design worldwide;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Invention, and in and to Canadian Design Application No. 142237 filed September 20, 2011; and United States Design Patent Application No. filed on filed on (the Assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said Application Number and filing date when ascertained), and in and to any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, divisional or foreign application based thereon.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to confirm said assignment and transfer and to vest in the Assignee all rights in the Invention and any design application therefor or design to issue therefrom.

WITNESSED at Office (City/Town, Country) on fils 28, 2017

Witness:

(signature of Witness)

(print name of witness)

Design 1<sup>st</sup> Inc.

Name: KEUN B

PRESIDENT

[2759-5]